
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Crystal Falls Office

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Linda Lindberg, Sale Officer1

Julie Graff, Witness2

Erich Ziegler3

Bob Minerick4

03:00 PM (local time)          07/08/2009

PRIVATE HAYES ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

J Carey Logging

12-002-09-01

37.96%

SPECIAL DELUXE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Triest Forest Products

12-004-09-01

38.66%

NORTH BRANCH ISLAND

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

J Carey Logging

12-005-09-01

24.99%

RENDEZVOUS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Minerick Logging Inc

12-006-09-01

40.91%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Chris Stage
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PRIVATE HAYES ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 12-002-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 07/08/2009

* J Carey Logging Brian Cholewa  Triest Forest 

Products

 Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Nick Valiquette

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  672.00 $20.00 $24.00 $26.00 $22.00 $22.00 $20.75$28.94

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  411.00 $22.00 $26.00 $25.00 $31.55 $22.00 $22.75$28.01

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  214.00 $20.00 $39.43 $25.00 $22.00 $20.00 $20.75$27.86

Total $35,252.02 $33,097.00 $32,459.05 $28,106.00 $27,734.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$36,921.83 26,762.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPECIAL DELUXESale Name:

Contract #: 12-004-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 07/08/2009

* Triest Forest 

Products

 Jacobson 

Logging Inc

 Minerick 

Logging Inc

Brian Cholewa  Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

 Verso Paper

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,072.00 $20.00 $27.00 $24.00 $24.00 $25.00 $24.00$28.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  353.00 $21.40 $30.00 $59.79 $26.00 $21.40 $28.00$27.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  851.00 $20.00 $30.00 $20.00 $30.21 $30.00 $25.00$30.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  27.20 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00$121.00

Total $68,355.20 $67,145.07 $63,905.91 $63,175.40 $60,178.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$68,368.20 49,305.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPECIAL DELUXESale Name:

Contract #: 12-004-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 07/08/2009

 J Carey Logging

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,072.00 $20.00 $23.67

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  353.00 $21.40 $24.31

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  851.00 $20.00 $24.36

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  27.20 $121.00 $121.00

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$57,977.23 49,305.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

NORTH BRANCH ISLANDSale Name:

Contract #: 12-005-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 07/08/2009

* J Carey Logging  Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Triest Forest 

Products

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  611.00 $20.00 $23.10 $23.00 $22.00$20.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  247.00 $21.40 $23.10 $24.00 $21.40$21.40

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  224.00 $20.00 $23.10 $21.00 $20.00$44.53

Total $24,994.20 $24,685.00 $23,207.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,480.52 21,985.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

RENDEZVOUSSale Name:

Contract #: 12-006-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 07/08/2009

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

 Verso Paper  Triest Forest 

Products

 J Carey Logging  Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  136.00 $20.00 $21.00 $24.00 $20.47 $23.00$22.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  679.00 $25.00 $35.00 $30.00 $26.91 $25.00$28.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  116.00 $20.00 $30.00 $23.00 $20.93 $20.00$77.74

Total $30,101.00 $26,302.00 $23,483.69 $22,423.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$31,021.84 22,015.00
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